Flood Warning Info - Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen

Area Description

Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen.
This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
We can provide a Flood Insurance Quote for properties in the Tillicoultry area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area

  • We have only been collating detailed flood messages since May 2017.
  • Each Flood Warning may have multiple updates. The messages listed below may therefore be greater than the number of alerts detailed in the Flood Warning table above.

Flood Warning issued on 4 Aug 2020 19:42
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river is expected from the River Devon. Water levels are expected to peak in the early hours of Wednesday morning. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue updates as the situation changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 22 Feb 2020 21:50
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. River levels are continuing to fall but will remain high through Saturday night and into Sunday morning. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river is expected from the River Devon. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue updates as the situation changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 22 Feb 2020 08:46
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. River levels have now peaked and are slowly falling but will remain high throughout Saturday. Widespread flooding of the River Devon is expected. Some outbuildings may be at risk and access to properties at Glenfoot will be difficult due to the depth of flood water on roads. Glenfoot properties are at risk. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue updates as the situation changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 21 Feb 2020 22:45
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
An updated FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. Widespread flooding of the River Devon is expected. Some outbuildings may be at risk and access to properties at Glenfoot will be difficult due to the depth of flood water on roads. If levels continue to rise Glenfoot properties are at risk. Water levels are expected to peak early Saturday morning but will remain high throughout Saturday. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue updates as the situation changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 21 Feb 2020 10:51
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. There is potential for flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the River Devon. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue further updates as appropriate. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 15 Feb 2020 16:54
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. River levels in the Devon are high having responded to snow melt and heavy rain throughout Saturday. Further rainfall overnight into Sunday will keep river levels high during this time. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river is expected. SEPA is currently monitoring the situation and will issue updates as appropriate. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 11 Jan 2020 11:39
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river may be possible from the River Devon. The River Devon is high as a result of the overnight rainfall on Friday into Saturday. The rainfall is expected to clear the area around Saturday afternoon. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 8 Dec 2019 17:47
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. River levels remain high on the Devon, due to showers on Sunday, levels will start to fall slowly through Monday morning. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river is expected from the River Devon. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113


Flood Warning issued on 8 Dec 2019 08:31
Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Glenfoot Bridge at Marchglen. Flooding of Lower Mill Street on both sides of the river is expected from the River Devon. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23113